Subsequent Call Amounts
(Tranche A)

Means the amounts remitted by the Subscribers (Tranche A)
to the Company in multiple instalments in accordance with
Clause 4.2 and as more particularly set out in the Drawdown
Notice(s), which shall be maximum of INR 38,60,00,000
(Rupees thirty-eight crores and sixty lakhs) as reduced by:

(a) the First Call Amount (Tranche A); and

(b) any other Subsequent Call Amounts (Tranche A)
previously remitted.

Subsequent Reference Date
(Tranche A)

Means each of the dates on which the- Subseouent Call
Amounts (Tranche A) are received by the Company from the